
ur$q 3rtzrrtr.D f{rm qfrqq
( sil-m rrffirtur np t<Fwer v{ern )

qRqq qlfiqrrfrfr
F. N o. w R c/A p w o 8 064 / 222 48s / D .E d / 3 L lth / 2o E 

f k b c e

$?
Xu'$r-od urr

NCTE

National Council for Teacher Education
(A Statutory of the Government of lndia)

Western Regional Comrnittee

Date:10.10.2020

CORRIGENDUM

ln Para No' 1 of wRC order No. F.No.wRC/Apwo8 064/z224ilg/D.Ed/31,tth/2otg/
206526 to 32 dated 9'10.2079, the date 31.10.2008 inserted inadvertentty, after annual
intake of 50 students may be treated as deleted being purely typographical error.

similarly in Para No' 5, Reference order No.wRC/22 24gg/D.El.Ed/zg6tn & 2g7th
/20L8/203880 the date of order o7-06-20L8 may be read as 07-06-2019 instead. Restcontents of the above said Order remain the same.

By Order,. (,ft#,*'
Regional Director

Toj,

The fulanager to Govt. of lndia press

Department of publications (Gazette Section)
Civil Lines, Delhi 1i.0054

Copy to :

t' The HoD, Department of Education, shri Krishna University, Khasra No.L39,
Chhatarpur, Madhya pradesh

2' The Registrar, Shri Krishna University, Khasra No.L39, Chhatarpur, Madhya pradesh
3' The secretary, Higher Education, Government of Madhya pradesh, Mantralaya,

Bhopal 46ZOLL, Madhya pradesh

4' The secretary, Government of rndia, shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 1100015. The US('T), NCTE, G-7, Sector 10, Dwarka, New Delhi 110075

,i lT Section, WRC, G-7, Sector L0, Dwarka, New Delhi 110075
7. office order Fite/rnstitution Fite wRc/Apw oBo64/222489/D.Et.Ed
8. Under Secretary(Vigilance), NCTE, New Delhi

S-2, +ftR -10, ETqiR, q{ frffi - 110075 G-7, Sector -10, Dwarka, New Delhi - 110075

${qrq / Phone : 011-20892153, 20B92tSs
Email : wrc@ncte-india.org. Website : www.nctewrc.co.in

NCTE HQrs. Website : www.ncte-india.org


